Price Management and Price Sensitivity Analysis

We implement various measures to control our purchase costs, including (i) integrating

multiple supply sources across China to optimize costs, (ii) arranging agreed-upon prices or

price ranges with select suppliers in advance to secure sufficient supplies at reasonable costs,

(iii) establishing long-term, stable relationships with upstream suppliers, and (iv) stocking

certain food ingredients according to market conditions and sales records. Moreover, we

believe we are able to obtain favorable terms from suppliers as we generally conduct

centralized procurement in large volumes.

BUSINESS

– 189 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

The table below sets forth sensitivity analyses of the impact on our results of operations

during the Track Record Period arising from fluctuations in the price of raw materials and

consumables used. The range of fluctuations is based on historical fluctuations of key raw

materials used in our operation.

Hypothetical changes in raw materials
and consumables used in the nine
months ended September 30, 2024 -10% -5% -3% +3% +5% +10%

(RMB in thousands)

Raw materials and consumables used � � � � � 1,676,840 1,769,997 1,807,260 1,919,050 1,956,313 2,049,471
Changes in raw materials and consumables

used � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � (186,316) (93,158) (55,895) 55,895 93,158 186,316
Change in profit for the period � � � � � � � � � 165,860 82,930 49,758 (49,758) (82,930) (165,860)

Hypothetical changes in raw materials
and consumables used in 2023 -10% -5% -3% +3% +5% +10%

(RMB in thousands)

Raw materials and consumables used � � � � � 1,918,217 2,024,784 2,067,411 2,195,293 2,237,920 2,344,487
Changes in raw materials and consumables

used � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � (213,135) (106,568) (63,941) 63,941 106,568 213,135
Change in profit for the period � � � � � � � � � 193,760 96,880 58,128 (58,128) (96,880) (193,760)

Hypothetical changes in raw materials
and consumables used in 2022 -10% -5% -3% +3% +5% +10%

(RMB in thousands)

Raw materials and consumables used � � � � � 1,508,899 1,592,726 1,626,257 1,726,851 1,760,382 1,844,209
Changes in raw materials and consumables

used � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � (167,655) (83,828) (50,297) 50,297 83,828 167,655
Change in profit for the period � � � � � � � � � 133,612 66,806 40,084 (40,084) (66,806) (133,612)

Central Kitchens

As of September 30, 2024, we owned and operated two central kitchens located in Hefei

and Shanghai, respectively.

Our central kitchens are primarily responsible for processing food ingredients, including

cleaning, cutting, and portioning. The central kitchens also play a crucial role in large-scale

food preparation for most of our dishes. Additionally, our central kitchen in Hefei handles the

processing of live chickens. To maintain consistency and quality, we have implemented

standardized operational management protocols tailored to various menu offerings. These

protocols include detailed process flowcharts, product processing manuals, and rigorously